2027 State Forest Management Schedule

Public comment period, open house, and compartment review meeting dates

Provide comments online through the Mi State Forest Map. You may also submit comments and request meeting attendance details by
contacting a unit manager. Open Houses are an opportunity to review state forest management plans. There is no need to register in advance.

Forest

management
unit

Atlanta

Baraga

Cadillac

Escanaba

Gaylord

Gladwin

Grayling

Gwinn

Newberry

Pigeon River

Roscommon

Sault Ste.
Marie

Shingleton

Traverse City

Comment period
start (proposals
available)

6/8/25

4/20/25

7/15/25

8/31/25

5/12/25

5/27/25

7/14/25

8/24/25

8/28/25

6/9/25

6/10/25

7/24/25

8/7/25

7/1/25

Comment
period end
(midnight)

7/8/25

5/20/25

8/14/25

9/30/25

6/11/25

6/26/25

8/13/25

9/23/25

9/30/25

7/9/25

7/10/25

8/26/25

9/9/25

7/30/25

Michigan.gov/Forestry. Updated November 2024.

Open
house

7/8/25

5/20/25

8/14/25

9/30/25

6/11/25

6/26/25

8/13/25

9/23/25

9/30/25

7/9/25

7/10/25

8/26/25

9/9/25

7/30/25

Open house details

2-6 p.m. Atlanta Field Office,
13501 M-33, Atlanta M1 49709

3-6 p.m. Baraga CSC,

427 US-41 North, Baraga Ml 49908

3-6 p.m. Carl T Johnson Hunt & Fish Center,
6087 E M-115, Cadillac M1 49601

3-6 p.m. CDT. Spalding Township Hall,
N15881 Pine St, Powers M| 49874

2-6 p.m. Gaylord Field Office,

1732 West M-32, Gaylord MI 49735

3-6 p.m. Gladwin Field Office,

801 N Silverleaf St, Gladwin Ml 48624
12:30-6 p.m. Grayling Field Office,

1955 Hartwick Pines Rd, Grayling M1 49738
3-6 p.m. Gwinn Field Office,

410 West M-35, Gwinn MI 49841

3-6 p.m. Newberry CSC,

5666 M-123 Newberry, M| 49868

2-6 p.m. PRC Headquarters,

9966 Twin Lakes Rd, Vanderbilt M1 49795
3-6 p.m. Roscommon Field Office,

8717 NRoscommon Rd, Roscommon Ml 48653
3-6 p.m. Sault Ste. Marie CSC,

4131 S M-129, Sault Ste. Marie M| 49783
3-6 p.m. Shingleton/Cusino Field Office,
M-28 W, Shingleton M1 49884

3-6 p.m. East Bay Township Hall,

1965 N Three Mile Rd, Traverse City, MI 49696

Compartment
review

7/31/25

6/10/25

8/21/25

10/21/25

6/26/25

7/10/25

8/28/25

10/14/25

10/28/25

8/12/25

7/24/25

10/2/25

10/9/25

8/14/25

Unit manager

Matt Foster

Brad Carlson

Dave Fisher

Dan Racine

Lucas Merrick

Blair Tweedale

TBD

Mike Brodeur

Keith
Magnusson

Mark Monroe

Jason Lewicki

Josh Brinks

Bob Burnham

Matt Edison

Contact

989-250-6000

906-353-6651

231-745-4651
x2317459064

906-789-8231

989-217-7063

989-426-9205
x2267640

989-348-6371

906-346-9201
x103

906-291-0120

989-983-4101

989-275-5151
x2722740

906-635-6161
X2

906-420-1645

231-922-6040


https://midnr.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=43579d040c7d4860b125e405f531d465
mailto:FosterM9@michigan.gov
mailto:CARLSONB@michigan.gov
mailto:FisherD1@michigan.gov
mailto:racined@michigan.gov
mailto:MERRICKL@michigan.gov
mailto:TweedaleB1@michigan.gov
mailto:brodeurm@michigan.gov
mailto:MagnussonK@michigan.gov
mailto:MagnussonK@michigan.gov
mailto:monroem@michigan.gov
mailto:lewickij@michigan.gov
mailto:brinksj@michigan.gov
mailto:BurnhamR2@michigan.gov
mailto:EdisonM@michigan.gov

